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5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 "Departure Delayed"
6.14 Choirs and Choruses
6.30 Light Orchestras andBallads
770 Tunes from the Talkies
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.43 Sweet Rhythm
8. 0 Strike Up the Band
8.30 ‘Fools’ Paradise": Caughtin the Deep
o- 4 Highlights from Opera
9.30 "Owen Foster and = theDevil"
9.43 The Seven Singing Sisters10.0 "ITMA": The BBC Show
featuring Tommy Handley
10.30 Close down

(SB2R am
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Musie While You Work
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: Ida Haendel(violinist)
10.30 The Light Opera Company
10.45 A.C.E. TALK: "Cosmetics"
11. 0-11.30 Unchanging Favour-ites
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Recital Time
2.30 Comedx Time
3.0 "Don. Giovanni" Mozart
The Overture
On Her All Joy Depended
Ah, Cruel One
In What Abysses

3,18
Rudolf Serkin
Sonata in F Major, K.377

Adolf Busch (violin) and
(piano)

Mozart
3.33 Miscellaneous Recordings
4.30 Dance Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Alice inWonderland
5.15-5.30 Theatre Memories
6. 0 The Sports Review
6.20 Patricia Rossborough
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
» Ae BBC Military Band
Oberon Overture Weber
Passing of the Regiments

7.15 "Krazy Kapers"
7.42 Dance Hits of. 1937
8. 0 Science at Your Service:
"Beyond the Stratosphere; The
Major Planets," by Dr. Guy
Harris ,
8.15 Down Among the Basses
8.30 Your Cavalier
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Swing Time
9.35 "Overture to Death"
10. 0 Close down

V/ DUNEDINGl 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Light Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Musie While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Helge Roswaenge
(tenor), Denmark
11, 0-11.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music

2. 0 p.m. Music of the Celts
2.15 Bright Stars
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Recital: Heinrich Schlusnus
3.15 Fun and Fancy
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Morart Violin Sonatas
Sonata in E Flat Major, KV.
481 i

Divertimento No. 10 ins F
Major for Strings and. Two
Horns, K,247
Variations in B Minor

4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0-65.30 Children’s Hour: "Swiss,Family Robinson"
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
2. 8 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Appointment with Fear; The
Man with Two Heads," by John
Diekson Carr
BBC Programme

7.59 "ITMA"’: The Tommy Hand-
ley Show
BBC Programme

8.29 "Dad and Dave"
8.55 Mantovani and his Orches-ra
La Rosita Stuart

9. 0 Overseas and .N.Z. News
9.30 Dorothy Maynor (soprano)
Chorale: Now ° Let. EveryTongue Adore Thee

Nicolai-Bach
9.32 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams: "The Way of the
Wandering Star’
9.55 Frank Hutchens and Lind-
ley Evans (duo pianists)
Sheep May Safely Graze

Bach, arr. Howe

7.30 Variety ,8.0 Music by Modern British

10. 0 Melody Cruise: Dick Colvin
and His Music :

10.20 Dance Recordings
10.45 Jimmy Wilbur and his
Swingtette
10.20 Dance Music
11. 0 London News and Home
News from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LGYO noneen
5. Op.m. Popular Baritones
'5.15-5.30 At the’ Theatre Organ
6. 0 Hits of Yesterday
6.30 Light Recitals
7. 0 Accent on Rhythm
7.15 Popular Pianists

Composers 4. Arthur. Bliss
The BBC Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Music for Strings
8.23 Cyril Smith (piano)
Polonaise
8.27. Frederick Thurston (clari-
net) with the -Griller String
Quartet
Quintet

9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 This Week’s Featured Com-
poser: Saint-Saens
The Philadelphia Orchestra con-
ducted. by. Stokowski. Pianists:
Jeanne Behrend and Sylvan
Levin
Carnival of the Animals
10.22. Ida Haendel (violin),with the National Symphony Or-
chestra .,
Introduction and Rondo Cap-
riccioso

10.30 Close down

'

AMAA INVERCARGILLé 680 kc. 441m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music
5. 0 Children’s Hour: ‘Alice in
Wonderland"
5.15-5.30 Melodies of Grieg
6. 0 A Budget of Sport from
the "Sportsman"
6.15 Screen Parade
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.16 The Gardening. Talk
7.30 On the Dance Floor
8. "Chu Chin Chow"0
A Musical Tale of the East, by
Oscar Asche, set to music by’
Frederick Norton, featuring Marie
Burke, Lorely Dyer, Stephen Man-
ton, Tudor Evans, and Howell
Glynn, Storyteller: LaidmanBrowne

BBC Programme
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Band of the First Battalion
Southland Regiment (by permis-
sion of the Officer Commanding)
Conductor: Capt. C. C. E. MillerInterludes by Dennis. Noble
(baritone)
The Band
March: Caractacus Layman
Euphonium Solo: The Cavya-lier Sutton
9.36 Dennis Noble
Until Sanderson
9.39 The Band
Selection: "Show Boat" Kern
9.50 Dennis Noble
Follow the Plough Sdrony
The Organ Blower McGill
9.56 The Band ;

Carols: Silent Night
Adeste Fidelis arr. Code
March: Spirit.of YouthGilbert
10, 3 Close down

Friday. December 20
‘

;
News from London, 6.0 a.m.,
from the ZB’s.

Lecal Weather Report from the
ZB’s: 7.33 am., 1.0, 9.35 p.m.

VA oe
MORNING:

6. O London News
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Personality Programme
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch (usic2.0 The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 The Home Service Session
(Jane)
4. 0 Women’s World (Marina)

EVENING:
6. 0 Uncle Tom and his Merry-makers
6.30 Friday Nocturne
7.15 Backstage of Life
7.30 Reflections in Romance7.45 A Man and His House8.5 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.45 Sporting Blood9.6 Doctor Mac

:9.20 Drama of Medicine10. O Sports Preview (Bill Mere-dith)10.15 Hits from the Shows11. 0 Just on the Corner ofDream Street
11.15 Dance Music12. 0 Close downLL ER
2ZA at 8.35 p.m.: Ivan Taborconducts the Young Farmers’Club session, of particular in-terest to the Manawatu farmers,

ZLB nen
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning Re-cipe Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Qu (Mar-jorie)
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Greenlawns People
11.10 Suzanne, Our ShoppingReporter

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 Xmas Shopping Sessionwith Dorathy
2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern
3.15 Organola
3.30 With the Classics
4. 0 Women’s World (Peggy)4.45 Band Time
5. 0 Cinnamon Bear

EVENING:
.30 Fate Blows the Whistlete broadcast)Backstage of LifeReflections ‘in Romance
A Man and His House
Nick Carter
Hollywood HolidayThe Stars Parade
Doctor Mac
Drama of Medicine
Recordings
0 Dancing Time
0 Our Feature Band
0 Close down
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At 8.45 p.m. Station 4ZB pre-
sents the first broadcast of an
exciting new serial, "‘The Grey

_ Shadow," which will be heard
at this time every Monday, Wed-
nesday and Friday.

SZB ie use
MORNING:

0 London News
0 Breakfast Club with HappiHill
0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Piano Parade
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greenlawns People11.10 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 Christmas Gift session
y)
The Life of Mary Southern2.30 Home Service session

0 Musical ‘Programme
0 Women’s World (Joan)
4.45 Mr. Garden Man
0 Children’s session: The
Swiss Family Robinson

EVENING:
.
Oo Places and People (Teddy
i? = c3 Ct ~
6.30 Great Days in Sport
6.45 Junior Sports session
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Backstage of Life
7.30 Reflections in Romance
7.45 Scrapbook8.5 Nick Carter
8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Chuckles with Jerry9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.30 Variety10. 0 3ZB’s Sports session bythe Toff
10.15 Waltzes of the World
10.30 Of interest to Motorists
11. 0 Variety Programme.12. 0 Close down

4A inte com
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right with4ZB’s Breakfast Session
6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star9.0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session 7

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 From the Films of Yester-
day
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 The Greenlawns People
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
McLennan)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes+0 Luncheon Melodies
2-20 The Life of Mary Southern
2.30 Home Service Session3.0 Grandfather’s Favourites
3.30 Ladies in Operetta4.0 Women’s World (Alma
Oaten)4.45 Juniors in Song and Story

EVENING:
6. O Bright Horizon
7.15 Backstage of Life
7.30 Refiections in Romance
7.46 Reserved8. 5 Nick Carter
8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Grey Shadow (first broad-cast
9. 3 Doctor Mac
9.18 Drama of Medicine
10. 0 Sporting Blood10.30 Week-end Racing and
Sporting Preview (Bernie. Mc-
Connell)11.15 Variety (final broadcast)12. 0 Close down

pap PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214 m,

MORNING:
London News
Reveille
Music for Breakfast
Pack Up Your Troubles

° Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Christmas Shopping Ses-
sion, conducted by Mary10. 0 Close down

EVENING:

OBNAD ooouao

6. 0 Music at Tea Time
6.30 New .Songs for Sale
6.45 Pot Pourri400 Reserved
7.15 Backstage of Life7.30 Short ,Short Stories; AWoman Can Change
7.45 Music in the Air8. 5 The Life of Mary Southern
8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.35 Young Farmers’ Club Ses-
sion with ivan Tabor
8.50 En’tracte
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Drama of Medicine
9.36 Three of a Kind
9.40 Preview of the Week-endSport by Fred Murphy
10. 0 Close down

At 10.15 this morning Mar-
jorie conducts the popular 2ZB
Housewives’ Quiz. Useful hints
well worth knowing are regu-
larly heard in this session,
* * *

In music, story and song, Re-
flections in Romance presents @
pleasantly balanced programme.
This feature is heard from the
ZB stations at 7.30 each Friday
night,


